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8.7 GIGAMAN® SERVICE (T)

8.7.1 TERMS AND CONDITIONS

A. All terms and conditions relating to the individual service offerings
found in this tariff schedule as specified on the list of services (G3.
preceding) can be found in the tariff schedule indicated next to that
service. All of these terms and conditions are applicable to the
provisions of service from this tariff, unless listed as an exception (N)
following: (N)

- Alternate Wire Center Diversity is not available (N)

B. All rates and charges may be adjusted at a later date.

C. GigaMAN® service is available at the listed rates in this tariff where (T)
facilities and operating conditions permit. Where facilities can only be
provided as a Special Construction offering, special construction charges
as set forth in Schedule C.P.U.C. 175-T, Section 15 on an Individual Case
Basis (ICB will apply).
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8.7 GIGAMAN® SERVICE (Cont'd) (T)

8.7.2 RATES AND CHARGES

Monthly NonRecurring
USOC Rate Charge

A. Channel Termination

- 1 Year Plan LNVX1 $3,300.00 $1,500.00

- 2 Year Plan LNVX2 $3,100.00 $1,500.00 (N)

- 3 Year Plan LNVX3 $2,850.00 $1,500.00

- 5 Year Plan LNVX5 $2,500.00 $1,500.00

- Monthly Extension LNVXM $3,800.00 None

B. Channel Mileage

Monthly Rates
USOC Fixed Per Mile

Mileage Bands

- 1 Year Plan
O 1L5X1 None None
Over 0 1L5X1 $250.00 $125.00

- 2 Year Plan (N)
O 1L5X2 None None
Over 0 1L5X2 $225.00 $115.00 (N)

- 3 Year Plan
O 1L5X3 None None
Over 0 1L5X3 $200.00 $100.00

- 5 Year Plan
O 1L5X5 None None
Over 0 1L5X5 $100.00 $75.00

- Monthly Extension
O 1L5XX None None
Over 0 1L5XX $250.00 $125.00
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8.7 GIGAMAN® SERVICE (Cont'd) (T)
8.7.2 RATES AND CHARGES (Cont’d)

Monthly NonRecurring
USOC Rate Charge

C. Optional Features (N)

1. Channel Termination Diversity
(Local Channel Diversity)

- 1 Year Plan CPAL1 $750.00 None

- 2 Year Plan CPAL2 750.00 None

- 3 Year Plan CPAL3 750.00 None

- 5 Year Plan CPAL5 750.00 None

- Monthly Extension CPALP 750.00 None

2. Inter-Wire Center Diversity

- 1 Year Plan CPAT1 500.00 None

- 2 Year Plan CPAT2 500.00 None

- 3 Year Plan CPAT3 500.00 None

- 5 Year Plan CPAT5 500.00 None

- Monthly Extension CPATP 500.00 None (N)
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8.7 GIGAMAN® SERVICE (Cont'd) (T)
8.7.2 RATES AND CHARGES (Cont’d)

Monthly NonRecurring
USOC Rate Charge

C. Optional Features (Cont'd)

Repeater * (N)

- per GigaMAN® Service arranged

- 1 Year Plan VU4X1 $2,400.00 None

- 2 Year Plan VU4X2 1,700.00 None

- 3 Year Plan VU4X3 1,150.00 None

- 5 Year Plan VU4X5 850.00 None

- Monthly Extension VU4XP 2,500.00 None (N)

* Applies to additional Repeaters required to provision the service. Does (N)
not apply to the first Repeater designed with the service. (N)
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